Send  document  comments  to  ucs -doc feedback@c i sco .com
OL-19724-01
C H A P T E R3
Technical Specifications
This chapter describes the technical specifications for the Cisco UCS components and includes these
sections:
• Environmental Specifications for the Cisco UCS Equipment, page 3-1
• Physical Specifications for the Cisco UCS Equipment, page 3-2

two- hole tongue, which accommodates 1/0 AWG
size copper wire. The connector tongue width is
0.82 in, the stud hole spacing is 5/8 in, and the
hole size is 1/4 in.
Output holdup time 8 ms
Max heat dissipation 8525 BTUs/hr
Table 3-9 AC-input Power Supply Specifications  (continued)
Description Specification
Table 3-11 Power Cords Used with the Cisco UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis
Locale
Power Cord Part
Number Cord Set Rating
Power Cord
Reference
Illustration
Australia and New Zealand CAB-AC-16A-AUS 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-1
Peoples Republic of China CAB-AC-16A-CH 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-2
3-5
Cisco UCS Site Preparation Guide
OL-19724-01
Send  document  comments  to  ucs -doc feedback@c i sco .com
Chapter 3      Technical Specifications
Power Specifications
Figure 3-1 CAB-AC-16A-AUS Power Cord for the Cisco UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis
Figure 3-2 CAB-AC-16A-CH Power Cord for the Cisco UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis
Continental Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-3
International CAB-AC-2500W-INT 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-4
Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-5
Japan and North America
(non-locking) 200 to 240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-6
Japan and North America
(locking) 200 to 240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-7
Switzerland CAB-ACS-16 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-9
Power distribution unit (PDU) CAB-C19-CBN Figure 3-8
Table 3-11 Power Cords Used with the Cisco UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis  (continued)
Locale
Power Cord Part

reference link.
Maximum inrush current 35 A <sub cycle duration
Maximum Heat Output 2561 BTU/hr
Maximum hold up time 12 ms
Power supply output voltage 12 VDC
Table 3-13 Power Specifications for the Cisco UCS 6140XP Power Supply Units  (continued)
Description Specification
Table 3-14 Power Cords Used with the UCS 6100 Series Fabric Interconnect
Locale
Power Cord Part
Number Cord Set Rating
Power Cord
Reference
Illustration
Argentina SFS-250V-10A-AR 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-10
Australia and New Zealand CAB-9K10A-AU 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-11
Peoples Republic of China SFS-250V-10A-CN 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-12
Continental Europe CAB-9K10A-EU 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-13
South Africa, United Arab Emirates, and
India
SFS-250V-10A-ID 16A, 250 VAC Figure 3-14
Israel SFS-250V-10A-IS 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-15
Italy CAB-9K10A-IT 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-16
North America CAB-AC-250V/13A 13A, 250 VAC Figure 3-17
North America CAB-N5K6A-NA 13A, 250 VAC Figure 3-18
Cabinet jumper power cord CAB-C13-C14-JMPR 13A, 250 VAC Figure 3-19
Switzerland CAB-9K10A-SW 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-20
United Kingdom CAB-9K10A-UK 10A, 250 VAC Figure 3-21
3-10
Cisco UCS Site Preparation Guide
OL-19724-01
Send  document  comments  to  ucs -doc feedback@c i sco .com